TOWNSHIP OF FREDON ORDINANCE 2021-09 AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND CHAPTER 245-FEES SCHEDULE OF THE REVISED GENERAL ORDINANCES OF THE TOWNSHIP OF FREDON

BE IT ORDAINED by the Township Committee of the Township of Fredon that Chapter 245-**Fees Schedule** of the Revised General Ordinances of the Township of Fredon, particularly Section H Clerks shall be amended to include a schedule of application fees for livery license and peddling/solicitation registration and Section K Subsection (2) Civic Center shall be amended to revise the facility usage fees and providing particularly as follows:

(2) Civic Center.

- (a) The hourly rate for use of the Civic Center for non-Recreation League sports activities shall be \$25.
- (b) The fee for use of the Civic Center for all non-Recreation League sports activities other than men's basketball shall be calculated by multiplying the hourly rate by the total number of hours the group anticipates using the Center, which shall produce the gross cost of facility use. The gross cost shall be multiplied by the percentage of the group that is not residents of Fredon, which result shall be the fee to be charged to the group.
- (c) Fees for the men's basketball league and adult volleyball sponsored by the Recreation Commission shall be \$5 per session for each nonresident of Fredon.
- (d) For non-Recreation League activities, use of the Civic Center shall be charged at the following hourly rates, with a minimum charge of three hours per event:
 - [1] Fredon nonprofit groups: \$50 per hour;

Except as specifically amended and supplemented by the foregoing, said Ordinance shall remain in full force and effect.

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the above is a true copy of an Ordinance passed second reading and was adopted by the Fredon Township Committee at a Regular Meeting of that body held on August 26, 2021.

Suzanne Boland, RMC Municipal Clerk